LP3470
Tiny Power On Reset Circuit
General Description
The LP3470 is a micropower CMOS voltage supervisory cir-
cuit designed to monitor power supplies in microprocessor
(µP) and other digital systems. It provides maximum adjust-
ability for power-on-reset (POR) and supervisory functions. It
is available in the following six standard reset threshold volt-

December 1997
© 1997 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100016 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Operating
Temperature
Range
Order
Number
Nominal
VRTH (V)
Package
Marking
Package
Type
Supplied As
−20˚C to
+85˚C
LP3470M5-2.63 2.63 D25B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-2.63 2.63 D25B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5-2.93 2.93 D26B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-2.93 2.93 D26B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5-3.08 3.08 D28B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-3.08 3.08 D28B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5-4.00 4.00 D29B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-4.00 4.00 D29B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5-4.38 4.38 D30B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-4.38 4.38 D30B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5-4.63 4.63 D31B SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470M5X-4.63 4.63 D31B SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
−40˚C to
+85˚C
LP3470IM5-2.63 2.63 D25C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-2.63 2.63 D25C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5-2.93 2.93 D26C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-2.93 2.93 D26C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5-3.08 3.08 D28C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-3.08 3.08 D28C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5-4.00 4.00 D29C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-4.00 4.00 D29C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5-4.38 4.38 D30C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-4.38 4.38 D30C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5-4.63 4.63 D31C SOT23-5 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP3470IM5X-4.63 4.63 D31C SOT23-5 3k Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
VCC Voltage −0.3V to +6V
Reset Voltage −0.3V to +6V
Output Current (Reset) 10 mA
Operating Temperature Range
LP3470 −20˚C to +85˚C
LP3470I −40˚C to +85˚C
Junction Temperature (TJmax) 125˚C
Power Dissipation (TA = 25˚C)(Note 2) 300 mW
θJA (Note 2) 280˚C/W
Storage Temp. Range −65˚C to +150˚C